



January 31, 2024

Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 501301

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051
Symbol: TATAINVEST

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we submit herewith a copy of the advertisement of Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, as published in the newspapers Free Press Journal, Navshakti, Business Standard and The Mint.

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Jamshed Patel
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Elphinstone Building 10 Veer Nariman Road Mumbai 400 001
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917 e-mail ticl@tata.com
website www.tatainvestment.com CIN L67200MH1937PLC002622



Saint-Gobain Sekurit India Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L26101MH1973PLC018367
 Registered Office: Plot No. 616 & 617, Village Kuruli,
 Pune-Nashik Road, Chakan, Pune 410 501, Maharashtra
 Tel: +91 2135 676 400/01 * Fax: +91 2135 676 444
 E-mail: sekurit.investors@saint-gobain.com * Website: www.sekuritindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,233	15,462	4,674
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,092	3,214	1,005
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,092	3,214	1,005
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	822	2,394	739
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	826	2,400	718
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	9,111	9,111	9,111
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.90	2.63	0.81
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.90	2.63	0.81

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.sekuritindia.com.
- The above financials were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 30, 2024.

For Saint-Gobain Sekurit India Limited

Venugopal Shanbhag
 Managing Director
 DIN- 08888359

Mumbai
 January 30, 2024



Rustomjee Keystone Realtors Limited

(Formerly known as Keystone Realtors Private Limited)

CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208

Registered Office :- 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.

Website: www.rustomjee.com

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (INR in Lakh, except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	53,333	63,333	13,555	144,948	36,727
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Share of Profit / (Loss) from associates and joint ventures and tax	1,239	(750)	1,085	7,117	1,619
3	Profit for the period / year	2,988	417	582	8,056	546
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,981	421	576	8,052	511
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	11,388	11,388	11,388	11,388	11,388
6	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic (in INR)	2.65	0.39	0.49	7.16	0.51
	(b) Diluted (in INR)	2.65	0.39	0.49	7.15	0.51

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations").
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 ("the Statement") of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associates, joint ventures and jointly controlled entities, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on January 30, 2024.
- The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence geographical segment is not applicable.
- The Company had received an amount of INR 52,446 Lakh (net off IPO expenses of INR 3,554 Lakh) from proceeds out of fresh issue of equity shares. The utilisation of net IPO proceeds is summarised as below:

Objects of the issue	Amount as proposed to be utilised	Utilised upto December 31, 2023	Un-utilised upto December 31, 2023
Repayment/prepayment, in full or part, of certain borrowings/ Overdraft availed by the Group and its Subsidiaries	34,160	34,160	-
Funding for acquisition of future real estate projects and general corporate purposes	18,286	18,286	-
Total	52,446	52,446	-

- The Company has converted its Jointly Controlled Entity ("Fortune Partners") into a Private Limited Company ("Key Fortune Realtors Private Limited") on January 12, 2024, by virtue of which, it has become a subsidiary of the Company. The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on January 30, 2024 has approved the Scheme of amalgamation between the Company and Key Fortune Realtors Private Limited (the Scheme) and it is in process of filing the scheme with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT).
- In the quarter ended June 30, 2023, the Company had received the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) approval for the scheme of amalgamation (the Scheme) of Tocatta Realtors Private Limited (TRPL) with the Company on May 4, 2023 and had filed the order copy with the Registrar of the Companies on June 16, 2023 (effective date). The Company had accounted for the assets and liabilities of TRPL on a line by line basis after eliminating the intercompany receivable and payable balances between the Company and TRPL, and applying the principle of Ind AS 109 "Financial Instruments". The Company had accounted for fair value of TRPL's net assets amounting to INR 19,265 Lakh as return of capital as reduction of the cost of investment under "Investments" and INR 1,208 Lakh as return on capital under "Other Income".
- On November 6, 2024, the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, Kingmaker Developers Private Limited (KDPL) acquired 100% stake in Real Gem Buildtech Private Limited (RGBPL). The acquisition has been accounted as a business combination using the acquisition method of accounting in accordance with Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations". The purchase price has been provisionally allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on the estimated fair values at the date of acquisition. The excess of the purchase price over the fair value of the net assets acquired has been allocated to goodwill. The Group believes that the information provides a reasonable basis for estimating the fair values of the acquired assets and assumed liabilities, but the potential for measurement period adjustments exists based on the Group's continued review of matters related to the acquisition. The Group expects to complete the purchase price allocation not later than one year from the acquisition date.

Details of amounts paid and payable, including allocation based on purchase price method is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount
Total Consideration (including deferred consideration of INR 6,500)	23,142
Provisional Fair value of Net Assets acquired Assets	245,216
Less: Liabilities	(252,321)
Goodwill	30,247

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/
 Boman Irani
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00057453

Place: - Mumbai
 Dated : January 30, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the general public that original share certificate No. 36 having distinctive nos. from 151 to 155 in the name of Shri DHANSUKH CHUNILAL SANGHVI and Smt. NALINI DHANSUKH SANGHVI a bonafide members of BORIVALI POPPY CO-OPERATIVE HSG. SOCIETY LTD. having address at C-28, Abhilasha, Plot 'D', 8 to 13, Magathane Village, Ram Nagar, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400092, have been lost / misplaced. Shri DHANSUKH CHUNILAL SANGHVI expired on 18.12.2020. Smt. NALINI DHANSUKH SANGHVI being the co-owner of the flat reported that she has lost / misplaced the duplicate share certificate No. 36 issued by the said society. She has now applied for the triplicate share certificate to the said society. The society hereby invites claims and objections from claimants/ objectors for issuance of triplicate share certificate within the period of 14 (fourteen) days from the publication of this notice, with the copies of such documents and other proofs in support of her claims/ objections for issuance of said Share certificate to the Secretary of the Said society. If no claims/ objections are received within the stipulated period, the Society shall be free to issue triplicate share certificate, in such manner as is provided under the Bye-Laws of the Society. Similarly, the claims/ objections, if any, received by the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided in under the bye-laws of the Society.

For and behalf
 Sd/
 (Secretary)
 Date: 28-Jan-2024
 Place: Mumbai

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that Mr. Anish Nemjee Savla, who is member of the Sita Kutir Co-operative Housing Society Limited having its registered office at Plot No. 207-F, C.D. Barfiwala Lane (Juhu Lane), Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058 have misplaced its original Share Certificate of the said Society and have now applied to the Society for issue of a duplicate Share Certificate on the ground that the Share Certificate is irretrievably lost. All persons having any objection to such duplicate share certificate being issued are required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at his office at Sita Kutir Co-operative Housing Society Limited, Plot No. 207-F, C.D. Barfiwala Lane (Juhu Lane), Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058 within 14 days from the date of publication hereof. Otherwise the Society will proceed to issue the duplicate share certificate without reference to such claim / objection, and the same, if any, will be considered as waived.

MUMBAI DATED THIS 31st DAY OF JANUARY, 2024.
 Hon' Secretary
 Sita Kutir Co operative
 Housing Society Limited

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDING & TRADERS LIMITED				
CIN : L51100MH1983PLC030782				
Regd. Office: Seksaria Chambers, 5th floor, 139, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.				
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023				
Sr. Particulars	(Amount in Thousands, Except Earning Per Share)			
	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Quarter Ended	
	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,086.67	16,145.79	4,945.45	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)	1,231.80	3,547.22	307.16	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,231.80	3,547.22	307.16	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,504.30	3,419.58	286.47	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,542.36	1,124.53	347.80	
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ' 10/- each)	14,400.00	14,400.00	14,400.00	
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	
8 Earnings per share (of ' 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & diluted	1.04	2.37	0.20	

- Notes :**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months ended Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.ishwarshakti.com) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.
 - The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 30, 2024. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Ishwarshakti Holding & Traders Limited
 Geeta Seksaria
 Managing Director (DIN:06960055)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30th January, 2024



MUTHOOT MICROFIN LIMITED: Regd. Office: 13th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra -400051
 Admin Office: 5th Floor, Muthoot Towers, Opp Abad hotel, M G Road, Kochi, Kerala -682035

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (All amounts are in Millions of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date		Year Ended
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,810.45	5,636.25	3,801.82	16,233.72	9,849.24	14,287.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,298.42	1,465.86	696.94	4,044.53	864.59	2,128.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,298.42	1,465.86	696.94	4,044.53	864.59	2,128.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,245.67	1,095.74	568.65	3,298.24	693.32	1,638.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,288.22	1,111.23	740.60	3,400.04	1,013.94	2,033.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,704.93	1,168.38	1,168.37	1,704.93	1,168.37	1,168.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	14,856.51
8	Securities Premium Account	16,211.01	9,473.77	9,473.77	16,211.01	9,473.77	9,473.77
9	Net worth	26,777.14	18,420.95	15,215.35	26,777.14	15,215.35	16,258.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt)	80,380.64	77,461.10	56,342.86	80,380.64	56,342.86	64,931.76
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	3.00	4.21	3.70	3.00	3.70	3.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1.Basic (EPS) (₹)*	8.61	9.38	4.93	23.27	6.02	14.19
	2.Diluted (DPS) (₹)*	8.61	7.82	4.18	23.27	5.11	11.98
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.13	0.09	0.09	0.13	0.09	0.12
17	Interest Coverage Ratio	1.62	1.66	1.23	1.62	1.23	1.39

*EPS for Quarter ended Dec'23, Sept'23, Dec'22 and nine months ended Dec'23 and Dec'22 are not annualized.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Website at www.muthootmicrofin.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Muthoot Microfin Limited at their respective meetings held on 29th January 2024.
- The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2023.
- For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Muthoot Microfin Limited

Thomas Muthoot
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00082099

Place: Kochi
 Date: : January 29, 2024



TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.
 Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917

CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail ticl@tata.com website: www.tatainvestment.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 (Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-03-2023		
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited		
1. Total Income	31.68	114.86	24.74	269.42	247.17	51.62	125.01	37.69	328.49	246.82		
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax	25.39	104.93	18.49	244.49	223.00	59.72	122.25	39.17	333.73	272.89		
3. Net Profit for the period after Tax	24.08	113.24	14.85	248.65	209.73	53.24	123.51	34.74	324.49	251.75		
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,194.89	1,390.07	(590.47)	8,549.76	322.95	4,224.95	1,400.59	(570.59)	8,627.72	345.24		
5. Equity Share Capital	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60		
6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	4.76	22.38	2.94	49.14	41.45	10.52	24.60	6.82	64.13	45.78		

Notes:

1.	As on			
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores)	27,709.16	23,514.27	19,577.53	19,402.26
Total Equity per share (post tax)	5,477	4,648	3,869	3,835

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month ended year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter / nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.tatainvestment.com.

Tata Investment Corporation Limited
 (Noel N. Tata)
 Chairman
 DIN 00024713

Mumbai, January 29th, 2024

SHANTHI GEARS LIMITED							
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023							
Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Revenue from operations	125.54	135.42	114.88	382.41	322.25	445.65
	Other income	3.61	3.94	3.04	11.54	8.46	11.24
	Total Income	129.15	139.36	117.92	393.95	330.71	456.89
2	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	66.57	66.99	49.96	188.05	157.08	214.18
(b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(5.29)	(2.53)	1.96	(5.25)	(1.75)	0.12
(c)	Employee benefits expense	17.75	18.86	19.35	59.27	53.45	71.15
(d)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.01	3.01	2.71	8.99	8.50	10.89
(e)	Other expenses	23.16	23.37	20.30	65.16	50.29	70.37
	Total expenses	105.20	109.70	94.27	316.22	267.07	366.70
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	23.95	29.66	23.42	77.73	63.64	90.19
4	Tax expense						
	Current tax	6.75	7.86	6.11	21.22	16.42	25.40
	Deferred tax	(0.23)	0.78	(0.23)	(0.06)	(0.36)	(2.26)
	Total tax expense	6.52	8.64	5.88	21.16	16.06	23.14
5	Profit after tax (3-4)	17.43	21.02	17.54	56.57	47.58	67.05
6	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)						
	Items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss in subsequent periods:						
	Re-measurement gain/(loss) on defined benefit obligations (Net)	0.42	1.16	(0.33)	1.25	(0.52)	(2.21)
	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss in subsequent periods	(0.10)	(0.29)	0.08	(0.31)	0.13	0.56
	Total comprehensive gain/(loss) for the period / year	0.32	0.87	(0.25)	0.94	(0.39)	(1.65)
7	Other comprehensive income (5+6)	17.75	21.89	17.29	57.51	47.19	65.40
8	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	7.67	7.67	7.67	7.67	7.67	7.67
9	Reserves and surplus (i.e. Other equity)						294.68
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Face value of ₹ 1 each (Not annualised for the quarters)						
	Basic EPS ₹	2.27	2.74	2.29	7.37	6.20	8.74
	Diluted EPS ₹	2.27	2.74	2.29	7.37	6.20	8.74

Notes:

1. The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles provided in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS 34) on 'Interim Financial Reporting', the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30 January 2024. The statement of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the company.

2. The Company's main business is manufacture of Gears and Gear Products. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

3. The Board of Directors have declared an interim dividend of ₹ 3/- (Rupees Three only) per Equity Share of ₹ 1/- each for the financial year 2023-24.

4. The date on which the Code of Social Security, 2020 ('the Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits will come into effect is yet to be notified and the related rules are yet to be finalised. The Company will evaluate the code and its rules, assess the impact, if any and account for the same once they become effective.

5. Previous periods' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

6. The above financial results are also available on our website www.shanthigears.com

For Shanthi Gears Limited

M Karunakaran
Whole-time Director
DIN: 09004543

Place: Coimbatore
Date: 30 January 2024

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023							
Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Revenue from operations	125.54	135.42	114.88	382.41	322.25	445.65
	Other income	3.61	3.94	3.04	11.54	8.46	11.24
	Total Income	129.15	139.36	117.92	393.95	330.71	456.89
2	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	66.57	66.99	49.96	188.05	157.08	214.18
(b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(5.29)	(2.53)	1.96	(5.25)	(1.75)	0.12
(c)	Employee benefits expense	17.75	18.86	19.35	59.27	53.45	71.15
(d)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.01	3.01	2.71	8.99	8.50	10.89
(e)	Other expenses	23.16	23.37	20.30	65.16	50.29	70.37
	Total expenses	105.20	109.70	94.27	316.22	267.07	366.70
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	23.95	29.66	23.42	77.73	63.64	90.19
4	Tax expense						
	Current tax	6.75	7.86	6.11	21.22	16.42	25.40
	Deferred tax	(0.23)	0.78	(0.23)	(0.06)	(0.36)	(2.26)
	Total tax expense	6.52	8.64	5.88	21.16	16.06	23.14
5	Profit after tax (3-4)	17.43	21.02	17.54	56.57	47.58	67.05
6	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)						
	Items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss in subsequent periods:						
	Re-measurement gain/(loss) on defined benefit obligations (Net)	0.42	1.16	(0.33)	1.25	(0.52)	(2.21)
	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss in subsequent periods	(0.10)	(0.29)	0.08	(0.31)	0.13	0.56
	Total comprehensive gain/(loss) for the period / year	0.32	0.87	(0.25)	0.94	(0.39)	(1.65)
7	Other comprehensive income (5+6)	17.75	21.89	17.29	57.51	47.19	65.40
8	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	7.67	7.67	7.67	7.67	7.67	7.67
9	Reserves and surplus (i.e. Other equity)						294.68
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Face value of ₹ 1 each (Not annualised for the quarters)						
	Basic EPS ₹	2.27	2.74	2.29	7.37	6.20	8.74
	Diluted EPS ₹	2.27	2.74	2.29	7.37	6.20	8.74

Opinion,
Monday to Saturday

To book your copy,
sms **reachbs**
to **57575** or
email **order@bmail.in**

Business Standard
Insight Out



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	2683.61	2036.27	2363.73	8477.17	6663.76	9667.22
Profit from operations before share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates, exceptional items and tax	59.94	89.55	118.12	412.01	429.60	671.61
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(36.09)	(32.62)	(33.16)	(100.29)	(92.48)	(120.65)
Profit before exceptional items and tax	23.85	56.93	84.96	311.72	337.12	550.96
Exceptional items (Net)	—	(137.39)	—	—	(243.82)	(243.82)
Profit / (loss) before tax	23.85	(80.46)	84.96	311.72	93.30	307.14
Net Profit / (loss) for the period	(27.60)	(110.49)	35.65	137.47	(7.01)	136.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(70.53)	(126.71)	134.70	336.33	150.06	97.82
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earnings per share (* not annualised)						
Basic and diluted (₹)	*(0.92)	*(3.34)	*1.11	*4.10	*(0.27)	4.08

Notes:

- These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at its Meeting held on 29th January, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th January, 2024.
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	1644.69	1456.07	1416.27	5866.45	5549.80	7850.12
Profit before exceptional items and tax	125.42	60.82	130.89	525.84	388.04	552.99
Exceptional items (Net)	—	—	—	—	942.61	975.18
Profit before tax	125.42	60.82	130.89	525.84	1330.65	1528.17
Net Profit for the period	97.33	44.32	102.00	413.95	1248.72	1405.31

- The Group had entered into a sub-contract along with a consortium partner with a Main Contractor, through its branch in Qatar in the year 2010. The Main Contract between the Ultimate customer and the Main Contractor was terminated closer to the completion of the contract citing delays and defects in execution and non-compliance of contractual terms by the Main Contractor and arbitration had ensued between the Main Contractor and the Ultimate customer and the final award is pending. The Group had performed a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of such termination of the Main contract and cessation of work and accounted for all probable losses on the sub contract in the earlier years.

The Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to approximately ₹ 373 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to its Main Contractor which was being disclosed as a contingent liability over the years. In June '23, the Group was intimated of a request received by the bank from the Main Contractor for encashment of the said bank guarantees, which due to certain deficiencies was not paid by the bank to the Main Contractor and the matter is in litigation. Further, the Group and the Main Contractor have filed claims and counter claims against each other with Investment and Trade Court (Qatar). In light of the recent claim for encashment of the bank guarantees and related developments, the Group has re-assessed its liability under the sub-contract and basis such internal assessment on technical merits of the case and legal opinion on the contractual aspects, is confident that it has good grounds to successfully defend any claims that may arise on the Group. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the above financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself. The matter is sub-judice and the Group is closely monitoring the developments as they arise.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, 30th January, 2024

VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.
Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666 Fax No. : 91 22 66656231
e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.in
CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371



NSE			
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.			
NOTICE			
Notice is hereby given that the following trading member of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) have requested for the surrender of their trading membership of the Exchange:			
Sl. No.	Name of the trading member	SEBI registration no.	Last date for filing complaints
1.	RELIABLE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED	JNB/F 23 1304032	February 15, 2024
The constituents of the above-mentioned trading members are hereby advised to lodge immediately complaints, if any, against the above mentioned trading members on or before the last date for filing complaints as mentioned above and no such complaints filed beyond this period will be entertained by the Exchange against the above mentioned trading members and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above mentioned trading members or such complaints, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above mentioned trading members will be dealt with in accordance with the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations of the Exchange/NSE. The complaints can be filed online at www.nseindia.com>Domestic Investors>Complaints>Register an E-complaint. Alternatively, the complaint forms can be downloaded from www.nseindia.com>Domestic Investors>Complaints>Register a complaint offline>Complaints against Trading Members or may be obtained from the Exchange office at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices.			
For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.			
Place: Kolkata		Associate Vice President Compliance	
Date: 30 January 2024		Nifty50	

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED												
Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2023												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Year Ended			Quarter ended			Year Ended		
	Unaudited			Audited			Unaudited			Audited		
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
1. Total Income	31.68	114.86	24.74	269.42	247.17	288.34	51.62	125.01	37.69	328.49	246.82	277.72
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax	25.39	104.93	18.49	244.49	223.00	258.55	59.72	122.25	39.17	333.73	247.89	272.28
3. Net Profit for the period after Tax	24.08	113.24	14.85	248.65	209.73	240.90	53.24	123.51	34.74	324.49	231.84	251.75
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,194.89	1,390.07	(590.47)	8,549.76	322.95	147.68	4,224.95	1,400.59	(570.59)	8,627.72	345.24	158.22
5. Equity Share Capital	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60
6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	4.76	22.38	2.94	49.14	41.45	47.61	10.52	24.60	6.82	64.13	45.78	49.78

Notes:

As on				
31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	
Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores)	27,709.16	23,514.27	19,577.53	19,402.26
Total Equity per share (post tax)	5,477	4,648	3,869	3,835

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month ended year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter / nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.tatainvestment.com.

Tata Investment Corporation Limited
(Noel N. Tata)
Chairman
DIN 00024713

Mumbai, January 29th, 2024



TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917

CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail ticl@tata.com website: www.tatainvestment.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	Unaudited			Unaudited			Unaudited			Unaudited		
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
1. Total Income	31.68	114.86	24.74	269.42	247.17	288.34	51.62	125.01	37.69	328.49	246.82	277.72
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax	25.39	104.93	18.49	244.49	223.00	258.55	59.72	122.25	39.17	333.73	247.89	272.28
3. Net Profit for the period after Tax	24.08	113.24	14.85	248.65	209.73	240.90	53.24	123.51	34.74	324.49	231.84	251.75
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,194.89	1,390.07	(590.47)	8,549.76	322.95	147.68	4,224.95	1,400.59	(570.59)	8,627.72	345.24	158.22
5. Equity Share Capital	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60
6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	4.76	22.38	2.94	49.14	41.45	47.61	10.52	24.60	6.82	64.13	45.78	49.78

Notes:

1.	As on			
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores)	27,709.16	23,514.27	19,577.53	19,402.26
Total Equity per share (post tax)	5,477	4,648	3,869	3,835

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month ended year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter / nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.tatainvestment.com.

Tata Investment Corporation Limited
(Noel N. Tata)
Chairman
DIN 00024713

Mumbai, January 29th, 2024

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
www.rbi.org.in

Auction of Government of India Dated Securities for ₹39,000 crore on February 02, 2024

Government of India (GOI) has announced the sale (re-issue) of four dated securities:

Sr. No.	Nomenclature	Notified amount Nominal (in ₹Crore)	Earmarked for Retail Investors* (in ₹Crore)
1.	7.32% GS 2030	12,000	600
2.	7.18% GS 2037	10,000	500
3.	7.25% GS 2063	12,000	600
4.	7.37% GOI SGRB 2054	5,000	250

GOI will have the option to retain additional subscription up to ₹2,000 crore against each security mentioned above. The sale will be subject to the terms and conditions spelled out in this notification (called 'Specific Notification'). The stocks will be sold through Reserve Bank of India Mumbai Office, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, as per the terms and conditions specified in the General Notification F.No.4(2)-W&M/2018, dated March 27, 2018.

The auction will be conducted using **uniform price method** for 7.32% GS 2030, 7.18% GS 2037 and **multiple price method** for 7.25% GS 2063, 7.37% GOI SGRB 2054. The auction will be conducted by RBI, Mumbai Office, Fort, Mumbai on **February 02, 2024 (Friday)**. The result will be announced on the same day and payment by successful bidders will have to be made on **February 05, 2024 (Monday)**.

For further details, please see RBI press release dated **January 29, 2024** on the RBI website - (www.rbi.org.in).

Attention Retail Investors*
(*PFs, Trusts, RRBs, Cooperative Banks, NBFCs, Corporates, HUFs and Individuals)

Retail investors can participate in the auctions for the amounts earmarked for them on a non-competitive basis through a bank or a primary dealer. Individual investors can also place bids as per the non-competitive scheme through the Retail Direct portal (<https://rbiretaildirect.org.in>). For more information, detailed list and telephone numbers of primary dealers/bank branches and application forms please visit RBI website (www.rbi.org.in) or FIMMDA website (www.fimmda.org).

Government Stock offers safety, liquidity and attractive returns for long duration.

Don't get cheated by E-mails/SMSs/Calls promising you money

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY

The auction Schedule Program for three months from March- 2024 to May- 2024 is as under:-

[a] **March 2024**

GSD/Raipur	BSP/Division	Raipur/Division	Nagpur/Division	GSD/NGP
06.03.2024	05.03.2024	04.03.2024	07.03.2024	01.03.2024
13.03.2024	12.03.2024	11.03.2024	15.03.2024	14.03.2024
21.03.2024	19.03.2024	18.03.2024	20.03.2024	22.03.2024
29.03.2024	28.03.2024	26.03.2024	27.03.2024	-----

[b] **April 2024**

GSD/Raipur	BSP/Division	Raipur/Division	Nagpur/Division	GSD/NGP
05.04.2024	08.04.2024	09.04.2024	10.04.2024	12.04.2024
15.04.2024	16.04.2024	17.04.2024	19.04.2024	-----
30.04.2024	29.04.2024	25.04.2024	26.04.2024	24.04.2024

[c] **May 2024**

GSD/Raipur	BSP/Division	Raipur/Division	Nagpur/Division	GSD/NGP
06.05.2024	09.05.2024	07.05.2024	08.05.2024	13.05.2024
16.05.2024	17.05.2024	14.05.2024	15.05.2024	-----
31.05.2024	30.05.2024	28.05.2024	29.05.2024	27.05.2024

Please visit website: www.ireps.gov.in/e-Auction for details of e-Auction schedule and e-Catalogue.
Auction will start at 10.00 AM and may be continued next day, if considered necessary.

- Material shall be disposed off on "as is where is basis"
- Available at GSD/Raipur & Divisions at (Bilaspur, Nagpur and Raipur)
- Type of material: Scrap Rail, Cast Iron, P. Way Scrap, Melting MS condemned rolling stock Non-Ferrous such as copper, Aluminum, Batteries and abandoned structure etc.
- For detailed Auction catalogue, please see the Website www.ireps.gov.in/e-Auction.

CPR/10/394 Dy. Chief Materials Manager-II

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited
Regd. Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula, District Amroha - 244 223 (U.P.) | CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657
Website: www.jubilantingrevia.com | Email: investors.ingrevia@jubl.com | Tel: +91-5924-267437

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2023

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31 December	30 September	31 December	31 December	31 December	31 March
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
Total Income from operations	96640	101994	115831	306136	362771	477269
Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	5508	7987	12160	21626	36119	43671
Net Profit before tax (after exceptional items)	5508	7987	12160	21626	36119	43671
Net Profit after tax and exceptional items	3856	5749	9153	15364	25519	30750
Total comprehensive income after tax (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	3933	5707	9252	15384	25449	30990
Equity share capital	1580	1580	1590	1580	1590	1590
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (other equity)	272599	268414	263384	272599	263384	265033
Securities Premium Account	57132	57132	57132	57132	57132	57132
Net Worth	274179	269994	264974	274179	264974	266623
Paid-up debt capital	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.23	0.26	0.13	0.23	0.13	0.12
Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each#						
Basic (₹)	2.44	3.64	5.75	9.71	16.05	19.34
Diluted (₹)	2.43	3.64	5.75	9.70	16.04	19.33
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)#	6.93	10.09	23.64	9.11	29.56	26.90
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.93	10.09	23.64	9.11	29.56	26.90

not annualized for the quarters/periods

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31 December	30 September	31 December	31 December	31 December	31 March
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
Total Income from operations	91670	100309	109051	295051	349856	455957
Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	3001	7978	9457	18657	31113	36758
Net Profit before tax (after exceptional items)	3001	7978	9457	18657	31113	36758
Net Profit after tax and exceptional items	1933	5732	6794	13147	21474	25341
Total comprehensive income after tax (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1861	5612	6750	12932	21343	25247
Equity share capital	1593	1593	1593	1593	1593	1593
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (other equity)	223624	221510	214260	223624	214260	214264
Securities Premium Account	57191	57191	57191	57191	57191	57191
Net Worth	225217	223103	215853	225217	215853	215857
Paid-up debt capital	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.37	0.40	0.28	0.37	0.28	0.26
Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each#						
Basic (₹)	1.21	3.60	4.26	8.25	13.48	15.91
Diluted (₹)	1.21	3.60	4.26	8.25	13.48	15.91
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)#	4.45	8.11	12.07	6.75	15.14	13.74
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.45	8.11	12.07	6.75	15.14	13.74

not annualized for the quarters/periods

Notes:

- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 January 2024 has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 2.5 per share of ₹ 1 each amounting to ₹ 3982 lakhs.
- The consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 January 2024. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the consolidated and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 is available under Investors section of our website at www.jubilantingrevia.com and Financial Results at Corporates section of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

Place : Noida
Date : 30 January 2024

For Jubilant Ingrevia Limited
Deepak Jain
CEO & Managing Director

MAKE YOUR
MONDAY MORNING PLAYFUL

Catch the latest section of
Problematics
to solve a set of intriguing puzzles.

FIRST VOICE. LAST WORD.